
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2928
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013
SEA EROSION IN KARNATAKA
Hegde Shri. K. Jayaprakash

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Comprehensive Master Plan to prevent sea erosion in Karnataka is pending with Union Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the measures taken to implement the proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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